

OD-56

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/865/2012
IA NO: GA/1/2021

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
M/S. BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 8th July, 2022.

Appearance :
Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Subika Paul, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner is present. None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that other nine connected 34 application being AP/862/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/863/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/872/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/873/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/874/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/1060 with GA/1/2021, AP/1061/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/1062/2012 with GA/1/2021, AP/1064/2012 with GA/1/2021 in connection with the AP/865/2012 are pending before the Court and prays for listing all the matters along with AP/865/2012.

Counsel for the petitioner further submits that pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

In view of the above, all connected applications as mentioned above, be listed along with AP/865/2012 on 29th July, 2022.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the Counsel for the respondent.

It appears from the record of AP/865/2012, the matter is connected with the Commercial Division but inadvertently the matter is listed before this Court.

Let the matter appear before the Commercial Division on 29th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S .De